INDEX
ABOUT US     4
TYRE READING INFORMATION  6
AGRICULTURAL TYRES   12-31
Radial Tractor Tyres    14-16
Front Tractor Tyres    17-19
Rear Tractor Tyres    20-22
Harvester Tyres    23

S
B
U
IL
T
 O
N
 E
X
P
E
R
T
IS
E
R6524440 440/65 R24 TL 445 1.185 128/131 D/A8 1800/1950 35 3.555  538
R6524480 480/65 R24 TL 480 1.235 133/136 D/A8 2060/2240 35 3.705  559
R6524540 540/65 R24 TL 550 1.320 146/149 D/A8 3000/3250 34 3.960  593
R6526750 750/65 R26 TL 755 1.640 166/163 A8/B 5300/4875 34 4.920  727
R6528440 440/65 R28 TL 445 1.285 131/134 D/A8 1950/2120 35 3.855  588
R6528480 480/65 R28 TL 480 1.337 142/145 D/A8 2650/2900 35 4.011  610
R6528540 540/65 R28 TL 550 1.420 149/152 D/A8 3250/3550 35 4.260  643
R6528600 600/65 R28 TL 591 1.491 154/157 D/A8 3750/4125 34 4.473  670
R6530540 540/65 R30 TL 550 1.470 150/153 D/A8 3350/3650 34 4.410  668
R6532800 800/65 R32 TL 800 1.858 178/175 A8/B 7500/6900 46 5.574  830
R6534540 540/65 R34 TL 550 1.575 152/155 D/A8 3550/3875 34 4.725  720
R6538540 540/65 R38 TL 550 1.675 153/156 D/A8 3650/4000 34 5.025  771
R6538600 600/65 R38 TL 595 1.750 159/162 D/A8 4375/4750 35 5.250  801
R6538650 650/65 R38 TL 650 1.820 163/166 D/A8 4875/5300 34 5.460  829
R6542650 650/65 R42 TL 650 1.913 165/168 D/A8 5150/5600 34 5.739  878
7
0
 S
E
R
IE
S
R7016240 240/70 R16 TL 245 745 104/104 A8/B 900/900 34 2.235  340
R7016260 260/70 R16 TL 260 770 109/109 A8/B 1030/1030 34 2.310  350
R7016280 280/70 R16 TL 282 798 112/112 A8/B 1120/1120 34 2.394  362
R7018280 280/70 R18 TL 282 849 114/114 A8/B 1180/1180 34 2.547  388
R7020260 260/70 R20 TL 260 875 113/113 A8/B 1150/1150 34 2.625  403
R7020280 280/70 R20 TL 282 900 116/116 A8/B 1250/1250 34 2.700  413
R7020300 300/70 R20 TL 295 952 120/117 A8/B 1400/1285 34 2.856  434
R7020320 320/70 R20 TL 319 982 113/113 A8/B 1150/1150 23 2.946  446
R7020360 360/70 R20 TL 357 1.042 129/129 A8/B 1850/1850 34 3.126  471
R7020380 380/70 R20 TL 380 1.082 122/122 A8/B 1500/1500 23 3.246  482
R7024320 320/70 R24 TL 319 1.095 116/116 A8/B 1250/1250 23 3.285  502
R7024360 360/70 R24 TL 357 1.152 122/122 A8/B 1500/1500 23 3.456  525
R7024380 380/70 R24 TL 380 1.190 125/125 A8/B 1650/1650 23 3.570  540
R7024420 420/70 R24 TL 418 1.248 130/130 A8/B 1900/1900 23 3.744  564
R7024460 460/70 R24 TL 460 1.260 152/149 A8/B 3550/3250 23 3.780  569
R7024480 480/70 R24 TL 480 1.320 138/135 A8/B 2360/2180 23 3.960  593
R7026480 480/70 R26 TL 480 1.380 139/136 A8/B 2430/2240 23 4.140  622
R7028360 360/70 R28 TL 357 1.255 125/125 A8/B 1650/1650 23 3.765  576
R7028380 380/70 R28 TL 380 1.293 127/127 A8/B 1750/1750 23 3.879  592
R7028420 420/70 R28 TL 418 1.351 133/133 A8/B 2060/2060 23 4.053  615
R7028480 480/70 R28 TL 480 1.425 140/140 A8/B 2500/2500 23 4.275  645
R7030420 420/70 R30 TL 418 1.400 134/131 A8/B 2120/1950 23 4.200  640
R7030480 480/70 R30 TL 480 1.480 141/138 A8/B 2575/2360 23 4.440  672
R7030600 600/70 R30 TL 595 1.605 158/156 A8/B 4250/4000 34 4.815  723
R7034480 480/70 R34 TL 479 1.580 143/140 A8/B 2725/2500 23 4.740  722
R7034520 520/70 R34 TL 516 1.640 148/146 A8/B 3150/3000 23 4.920  745
R7038480 480/70 R38 TL 480 1.685 145/142 A8/B 2900/2650 23 5.055  775
R7038520 520/70 R38 TL 516 1.750 150/147 A8/B 3350/3075 23 5.250  801
R7038580 580/70 R38 TL 580 1.830 155/152 A8/B 3875/3550 23 5.490  833
R7038710 710/70 R38 TL 720 1.965 171/174 D/A8 6150/6700 34 5.895  888
R7042710 710/70 R42 TL 720 2.061 173/176 D/A8 6500/7100 34 6.183  922
14
 Product Code Tyre Size / Ply Rating  Section Width Overall Diameter
Inflated Unloaded Dimensions  Load & Pressure
(Kg) (Psi) (mm) (mm)(mm)(mm)

A
G
R
IC
U
LT
U
R
A
L
 T
Y
R
E
S
R8042480 480/80 R42 TL 485 1.845 151/148 A8/B 3450/3150 23 5.535  849
R8046480 480/80 R46 TL 485 1.945 164/164 A8/B 5000/5000 46 5.835  899
R8520280 280/85 R20 (11.2 R20) TL 282 984 112/109 A8/B 1120/1030 23 2.952  447
R8520320 320/85 R20 (12.4 R20) TL 319 1.052 119/116 A8/B 1360/1250 23 3.156  475
R8524280 280/85 R24 (11.2 R24) TL 282 1.086 115/112 A8/B 1215/1120 23 3.258  498
R8524320 320/85 R24 (12.4 R24) TL 319 1.154 122/119 A8/B 1500/1360 23 3.462  526
R8524340 340/85 R24 (13.6 R24) TL 343 1.188 125/122 A8/B 1650/1500 23 3.564  540
R8524380 380/85 R24 (14.9 R24) TL 380 1.256 131/128 A8/B 1950/1800 23 3.768  567
R8524420 420/85 R24 (16.9 R24) TL 418 1.324 137/134 A8/B 2300/2060 23 3.972  595
R8528280 280/85 R28 (11.2 R28) TL 282 1.187 118/115 A8/B 1320/1215 23 3.561  549
R8528320 320/85 R28 (12.4 R28) TL 320 1.255 124/121 A8/B 1600/1450 23 3.765  576
R8528340 340/85 R28 (13.6 R28) TL 343 1.289 127/124 A8/B 1750/1600 23 3.867  590
R8528380 380/85 R28 (14.9 R28) TL 380 1.357 133/130 A8/B 2060/1900 23 4.071  618
R8528420 420/85 R28 (16.9 R28) TL 418 1.425 139/136 A8/B 2430/2240 23 4.275  645
R8530380 380/85 R30 (14.9 R30) TL 380 1.408 135/132 A8/B 2180/2000 23 4.224  643
R8530420 420/85 R30 (16.9 R30) TL 418 1.476 140/137 A8/B 2500/2300 23 4.428  671
R8530460 460/85 R30 (18.4 R30) TL 455 1.544 145/142 A8/B 2900/2650 23 4.632  698
R8532320 320/85 R32 (12.4 R32) TL 320 1.365 126/126 A8/B 1700/1700 34 4.095  630
R8534420 420/85 R34 (16.9 R34) TL 418 1.578 142/139 A8/B 2650/2430 23 4.734  722
R8534460 460/85 R34 (18.4 R34) TL 455 1.646 147/144 A8/B 3075/2800 23 4.938  749
R8536320 320/85 R36 (12.4 R36) TL 320 1.465 128/125 A8/B 1800/1650 23 4.395  681
R8536340 340/85 R36 (13.6 R36) TL 343 1.495 132/129 A8/B 2000/1850 23 4.485  693
R8538320 320/85 R38 (12.4 R38) TL 320 1.515 143/143 A8/B 2725/2725 52 4.545  706
R8538340 340/85 R38 (13.6 R38) TL 343 1.545 133/130 A8/B 2060/1900 23 4.635  718
R8538380 380/85 R38 (14.9 R38) TL 380 1.611 139/136 A8/B 2430/2240 23 4.833  745
R8538420 420/85 R38 (16.9 R38) TL 418 1.679 144/141 A8/B 2800/2575 23 5.037  772
R8538460 460/85 R38 (18.4 R38) TL 455 1.747 149/146 A8/B 3250/3000 23 5.241  800
R8538520 520/85 R38 (20.8 R38) TL 516 1.849 155/152 A8/B 3875/3550 23 5.547  841
R8538650 650/85 R38 TL 650 2.071 173/176 D/A8 6500/7100 34 6.213  935
R8542520 520/85 R42 (20.8 R42) TL 516 1.955 157/157 A8/B 4125/4125 23 5.865  894
R8546340 340/85 R46 (13.6 R46) TL 345 1.756 150/151 D/A8 3350/3450 52 5.268  823
R8548340 340/85 R48 (13.6 R48) TL 343 1.800 151/152 D/A8 3450/3550 58 5.490  845
R9046320 320/90 R46 TL 320 1.750 146/146 A8/B 3000/3000 46 5.250  820
R9046380 380/90 R46 TL 380 1.860 159/162 D/A8 4375/4750 58 5.580  865
R9050320 320/90 R50 TL 320 1.850 150/150 A8/B 3350/3350 52 5.643  870
R9054320* 320/90 R54 TL 320 1.950 155/155 A8/B 3875/3875 58 5.950  921
9
5
 S
E
R
IE
S
R9520 9.5 R20 TL 241 938 108/105 A8/B 1000/925 23 2.814  422
R9532210 210/95 R32 TL 215 1.215 114/114 A8/B 1180/1180 34 3.706  570
R9532230 230/95 R32 TL 230 1.255 128/128 A8/B 1800/1800 58 3.828  586
R9532270 270/95 R32 TL 275 1.330 136/136 A8/B 2240/2240 58 4.057  616
R9536210 210/95 R36 TL 215 1.320 118/118 A8/B 1320/1320 34 4.026  617
R9536230 230/95 R36 TL 230 1.355 130/130 A8/B 1900/1900 58 4.065  640
R9536270 270/95 R36 TL 275 1.435 139/139 A8/B 2430/2430 58 4.377  668
R9538270 270/95 R38 TL 275 1.485 140/140 A8/B 2500/2500 58 4.529  694
R9542230 230/95 R42 TL 230 1.505 133/136 D/A8 2060/2240 58 4.515  712
R9544210 210/95 R44 TL 215 1.520 120/120 A8/B 1400/1400 34 4.560  722
R9544230 230/95 R44 TL 230 1.560 132/132 A8/B 2000/2000 58 4.758  738
R9544270 270/95 R44 TL 275 1.635 142/142 A8/B 2650/2650 58 4.987  769
R9546270 270/95 R46 TL 275 1.685 143/143 A8/B 2725/2725 58 5.139  794
R9546300 300/95 R46 TL 300 1.740 148/148 A8/B 3150/3150 58 5.307  816
R9548230 230/95 R48 TL 230 1.660 136/136 A8/B 2240/2240 58 5.063  789
R9548270 270/95 R48 TL 275 1.735 144/144 A8/B 2800/2800 58 5.292  819
R9552300* 300/95 R52 TL 300 1.900 156/159 D/A8 4000/4375 58 5.795  895
R9554270* 270/95 R54 TL 275 1.885 146/146 A8/B 3000/3000 58 5.750  894
15
• Comfortable drive due to flexible sidewall
structure
• Mud repellent feature with its specially
designed tread pattern
• High performance due to deep treads and
wide base track
 Product Code Tyre Size / Ply Rating  Section Width Overall Diameter
Inflated Unloaded Dimensions  Load & Pressure
(Kg) (Psi) (mm) (mm)(mm)(mm)
Tyre Load Capacity
Tyre Pressure
At Max. Load
Dynamic Rolling
Circumference
Static Loaded
RadiuLoad Index Speed IndexTT/TL
R704262011 620/70 R42 TL 625 1.935 166/166 A8/B 5300/5300 46 5.805  876
7
0
S
E

4
EM / INDUSTRIAL
TYRES
• High traction and comfort
• Longer service life
• Comfortable drive due to flexible sidewall structure
• Strong carcass structure
• Resistance to fatigue due to wide shoulder and
blocks
• Strong tread compound for cut-resistance
• High performance due to wide base track
• Mud repellent feature due to specially designed
tread pattern
• Resistant against stone cuts, cracks and breaks
• Long wear-life
R702446071 460/70 R24 TL 455 1.255 159/159 A8/B 4375/4375 58 3.780  580
R8024440 440/80 R24 TL 450 1.320 154/154 A8/B 3750/3750 46 3.980  595
R8028440 440/80 R28 TL 450 1.420 156/156 A8/B 4000/4000 46 4.260  645
6247 10.00-20 16PR TT 283 1.084 146/143 A8 3000 130 3.306  484
6257 10.00-20 16PR TL 283 1.084 146/143 A8 3000 130 3.306  484
B
U